

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 13243 of 2025****KRISHNA KUMAR BARMAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

24/11/2025	Mr. Anchal Kumar Matre, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. K.S. Saini, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Vibhor Goverdhan, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anoop Majumdar, counsel for respondent No.4. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 7-1-2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Raju	